

20 23.06.2023
rkd Ct.15

W.P.A. 20480 of 2018

Asis Chakraborty alias Tukai Chakraborty
-vs-
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. M. Ahmed

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath

....for the KMC.

Matter is taken up for consideration in presence of the learned advocates representing the petitioner and Kolkata Municipal Corporation. However, respondent nos.9 to 19 remain unrepresented.

Learned advocate representing the petitioner has prayed for accommodation to complete service of notice upon the non-appearing respondents.

Accordingly, hearing of this writ petition stands adjourned and be listed under the same heading in the monthly combined list of August, 2023.

The learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the non-appearing respondents or the learned advocates representing those respondents enclosing copy of the order passed by this Court today and file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.

The concerned authority of Kolkata Municipal Corporation is directed to file a report in the form of affidavit disclosing the steps taken by the Corporation in terms of the order passed by the Municipal Commissioner dated 10th January, 2018.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)