

Ml- 14.08.2023
53 Ct.15
rkd

W.P.A. 20480 of 2018

Asis Chakraborty alias Tukai Chakraborty
-vs-
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. M. Ahmed

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Sujit Bhunia

....for the respondent nos. 9 to 13.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh

....for the KMC.

The matter is taken up for consideration pursuant to the order dated 23rd June, 2023 when respondent nos. 9 to 13 are represented by learned advocates.

Prayer has been made on behalf of the respondent nos. 9 to 13 for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Acceding to the prayer made on behalf of the respondent nos.9 to 13 time to file affidavit-in-opposition to this writ petition stands extended for two weeks and reply, if any thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.

KMC shall also be at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition within the aforesaid time fixed by this Court on extension.

List the matter under the same heading in the monthly combined list of September, 2023.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is
taken on record.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)