

Ml- 26.02.2024
107 Ct.15
rkd

W.P.A. 20480 of 2018

Asis Chakraborty alias Tukai Chakraborty
-vs-
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. M. Ahmed

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sujit Bhunia

....for the respondent nos. 9 to 13.

Mr. Arjun Samanta

....for the respondent no. 21.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Das,
Me. Dilip Kumar Shyanal

....for the added respondent nos. 24 & 25.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das

....for the KMC.

At the time of call learned advocate
representing the petitioner has prayed for
accommodation.

List the matter under the same heading for
further consideration on Monday next, 4th March,
2024.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the
added respondent nos. 24 & 25 and affidavit-in-
reply filed on behalf of the petitioner are taken on
record.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)