

WPA 20480 OF 2018

Asis Chakraborty alias Tukai Chakraborty

Vs.

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

....For the State

None appears for the petitioner nor any accommodation has been sought for.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh, learned advocate appears for the State respondents.

In view of the above, the writ petition shall appear under the heading “***For Hearing (Municipality)***” [***For Dismissal***] on ***August 13, 2024***.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)