
Asis Chakraborty alias Tukai Chakraborty
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty	
Ms. Arpita Patra.	For the Petitioner
Mr. Bipin Ghosh.	
	For the State
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh	
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath.	For the K.M.C.
Mr. Tarun Kr. Das	
	For the Respondent
	Nos.24 & 25

The previous order speaks for itself.

Today, the writ petition appears under the heading
“For Dismissal”.

On the prayer of Ms. Arpita Patra, learned advocate
led by Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, learned counsel
appears for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear
under the heading **“Hearing (Municipality)”** in the
Combined Monthly List of October, 2024.

Mr. Bipin Ghosh, learned counsel appears for the
State.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, learned advocate led by
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, learned counsel ap-pears for the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Tarun Kr. Das, learned counsel appears for the
respondent nos. 24 and 25.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)