

26.11.2024
Ct. No. 30
Sl. No. 27
SM

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 20480 of 2018

**Asis Chakraborty @ Tukai Chakraborty
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corp. & Ors**

Mr. R.N. Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das
.....for the KMC

Mr. Arjun Samanta
.....for the respondent no. 21

Mr. Angan Bhattacharya
Mr. Sujit Bhunia
.....for the respondent no. 9 to 13

Mr. Bipin Ghosh
.....for the State

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the respondents and the learned senior counsel appearing for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation. On hearing the parties, the parties are directed to file a short note on the next date along with judgments, if any, relied upon.

Liberty is given to the parties to mention the matter.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of January, 2025.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]