

07.01.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L.No. 34
SM

WPA 20480 of 2018

**Asis Chakraborty @ Tukai Chakraborty
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Mehboob Ahmed
Ms. Mohona Das
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Arjun Samanta
.....for the respondent no. 21

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das
.....for the KMC

On prayer of the learned counsel for the
petitioners.

The matter be adjourned for this week.

Parties to positively file their written notes of the
next date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]