

Saikat

Ct.No.30 D/L 40

13.01.2025

WPA 20480 of 2018

**Asis Chakraborty @ Tukai Chakraborty
versus
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Ms. Mohona Das, Adv.

..For the Petitioner.

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

..For the K.M.C.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Srijit Bhunia, Adv.

..For Respondent No.9 to 13

Mr. Arjun Samanta, Adv.

Mr. Caesar Karmakar, Adv.

..For Respondent No.21

Learned counsels for the private respondents
are present.

Short written notes filed on behalf of the
parties are kept with the record.

On hearing Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel for
the K.M.C. and learned counsel for the respondent
No.21 and considering the fact that the learned
leading counsel for the petitioner is not available
and an accommodation is prayed for, the matter is
fixed for further hearing on 15th January, 2025, at
2.00 p.m.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]