

04.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **57**
MKP

CPAN 1490 of 2025
In
WPA 20480 of 2018

Asis Chakraborty @ Tulai Chakraborty
Vs.
Dhabal Jain The Municipal Commissioner KMC

In

Asis Chakraborty @ Tukai Chakraborty
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors

Mr. M. Ahmed

..... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das

.....for the KMC

Alleged contemnor is present before the Court today and had placed orally the difficulties faced by the authorities in implementing the order as directed by this Court, of which violation has been alleged.

On hearing the Learned Senior Counsel for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation leave is granted to file a report in the form of affidavit as prayed for stating the difficulties faced by them (KMC) in implementing the Court's order.

The Learned Counsel for the KMC also submits that they shall be seeking for appropriate assistance from the police authorities in implementing the order of which violation is alleged.

Matter be listed on **08th December, 2025** for further hearing and necessary orders, on filing of the report by the alleged contemnor (KMC).

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]